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1. What topics would you be interested in discussing at CMWG meetings?

1. Tools and new trends in the job market

2. One topic that might be of interest would be a follow up on the
presentation made a few years ago about implementation of SOX. How
has it been implemented, and are we doing the best we can to
accomplish the goals of it.

3. CM environment at member locations, size of location in employees.
Then what is the QA/CM picture.
DoD membership vice non-DoD. Preponderance of CMWG membership
in this area.

4. 1thought the Rational presentation was excellent. Serena was OK, but |
had no idea what a mash-up was or some of their other ideas. | come to
the meetings to try to understand new technologies and concepts, but
sometimes, | am very lost.

5. Topics that relate CM with other project and management functions; e.g.,
relationship between PM and CM, relationship of CM external to the
development shop, etc. Too much of our topic discussion is limited to
versioning and CR control and not enough about the "Management" in
Configuration Management.// Tools demonstrations that present "T ool
functionality” but focus on "Setup planning" and "T ool admin."

6. 1. Software build automation in Rational ClearCase.
2. Rational RequisitePro best practices - generating reports, creating
views etc.
2. Migrating CM environment to Rational Team Concert (RTC) -
challenges, issues etc.

7. Tools, how they work, advantages and problems.
How CM fits into ISO and Sarbanes Oxley.
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1. What topics would you be interested in discussing at CMWG meetings? Download

enjoy and learn much from the meetings, Having to travel out to Dulles
area is just to far to go from Annapolis area, would make more meetings
back in Tysons area.

8. automated workflow tools; Source Code Management; Any new SCM Thu, Jan 14, 2010 11:03 AM C& Find...
Technology and Processes;

9. Any current CM topic Mon, Jan 11, 2010 7:02 PM &, Find...

10. - Utilization tool(s) in Configuration management and Change control Mon, Jan 11, 2010 4:13 PM ':§ Find...
Management in H/W and Software for SDLC.
- Utilization tools for management report.

answered gquestion 10
skipped question 3
2. Which vendors would you be interested in seeing present at a CMWG meeting? Download
Response
Count
./ Hide replies 9
1. IBM/Rational, Doors Thu, Jan 21, 2010 8:54 PM ':J\\_‘ Find...
2. Clear Case, MKS, Requirements tools Thu, Jan 21, 2010 8:08 PM T Find...
3. Document Storage/Management Wed, Jan 20, 2010 8:35 AM &, Find...

CMDB
Asset Management

4. We've never had a hardware vendor describe how their products could be Wed, Jan 20, 2010 2:27 AM ':{\-. Find...
used or aid us in hosting some of the CM products. Something like things
to consider such as number of threads, web server capabilities, nbr of
network cards, etc.

5. MKS, Konfig, AccuRev Tue, Jan 19, 2010 10:47 PM <, Find...

6. IBM Rational Tue, Jan 19, 2010 4:36 PM  C Find...
Altassian Jira

7. PLMIC; IBM, Serena, CA, Telelogic, Borland Software, Microsoft, Perforce Thu, Jan 14, 2010 11:03 AM ':{\-. Find...
Software, MKS, Quest Software, Aldon

8. Any CM related Mon, Jan 11, 2010 7:02 PM & Find...
9. Whichever is available. Mon, Jan 11, 2010 413 PM @ Find...
answered question 9
skipped question 4
3. Would you be willing to present a topic - if so please describe subject, time required and your Download

contact information.

Response
answered question 5
skipped question 8
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3. Would you be willing to present a topic - if so please describe subject, time required and your Download
contact information.

Count

.~ Hide replies 5

1. Not at this time Thu, Jan 21, 2010 8:08 PM <& Find...

2. We still use CVS which | expect is not a hot topic of interest, especially on Wed, Jan 20, 2010 2:27 AM C& Find...
Sun Unix. If there is any interest in CVS or how we setup up regression
runs and other software development aspects that we have instituted to
maintain a quality product (done the old fashion way), I'd be happy to
present. My application (which | can't describe) is an old fashioned big
user of memory and disk written in C++ that grinds away for hours and

even days.
3. Relationship between PM and CM - approximately 1 hour. Tue, Jan 19, 2010 10:47 PM &, Find...
billylangston@hotmail.com
4. N/A Thu, Jan 14, 2010 11:03 AM & Find...
5. No. Mon, Jan 11, 2010 7:02 PM &, Find...
answered question 5
skipped question 8
4. The CMWG has open invitations to hold its meetings in Herndon and Falls Church Create Chart Download

(Fairview Plaza). Please rate the desirability of these locations for future meetings.

Can't

Wouldn't
Attend . .
ifit's Not OK Preferred Attend if Rating Response
Held Desirable Location it's Held Average Count
Elsewhere
Here
11.1% 22.2%
Falls Church (Fairview Plaza) ~" | ° 222% (2) . ° 444% (4)  0.0%(0) 3.11 9
0.0% 14.3%
Herndon 0.0% (0) 71.4% (5)  14.3% (1) 5.00 7
(0) 1)
Alternate meetings between both 0.0% 100.0%
) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 3.00 3
locations (0) 3)
answered question 12
skipped question 1
5. What affects your decision to attend a CMWG meeting? Create Chart Download
Response Response
Percent Count
vendor [ ] 38.5% 5
Networking ability | 53.8% 7
answered question 13
skipped question 0
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5. What affects your decision to attend a CMWG meeting? Create Chart Download
Workload | 69.2% 9
Educational Topic | 46.2% 6
Location [ ] 15.4% 2
Cost 0.0% 0
Day of the Week. [ | 7.7% 1
answered question 13
skipped question 0
6. What day of the Week can you attend meeting? Create Chart Download
Response Response
Percent Count
Monday | 45.5% 5
Tuesday | | 63.6% 7
Wednesday | | 54.5% 6
Thursday | | 45.5% 5
Friday [ ] 9.1% 1
answered question 11
skipped question 2
7. Can your organization host a CMWG meeting? If so, please provide its name and location, and a Download
contact point (email or phone number)?
Response
Count
_J Hide replies 4
1. Not at this time Thu, Jan 21, 2010 8:08 PM T Find...
2. Sorry, no. The security aspects would be too difficult to even think of Wed, Jan 20, 2010 2:27 AM ':{\-. Find...
tackling.
Comment: Can't check same column in item 4 above more than once, ie
Not desirable for the alternate between both locations. Also, my reason for
non-desirable Fairview Plaza is the present Beltway construction which on
some nights results in a closed 1495/166 exchange being routed down 166
to Nutley, off, and then back on to the Beltway. It's just a real mess around
there right now, otherwise | would say OK to Fairview Plaza.
3. N/A Thu, Jan 14, 2010 11:03 AM &, Find...
4. No. Secure installation. Mon, Jan 11, 2010 7:02 PM & Find...
answered gquestion 4
skipped question 9
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8. Can you recommend a restaurant to cater our meetings if they are held at:

location

Response
Percent
) Show replies Falls Church | 50.0%
) Show replies Herndon | 83.3%
Show replies Your suggested
P P ggesed 16.7%

answered gquestion

skipped question
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